
Brentwood School Term Dates

Michaelmas Term 2024
Friday 30th August New Staff Induction catch up and optional day for existing staff

Monday 2nd September All Staff INSET

Tuesday 3rd September All Staff INSET

Wednesday 4th September All Staff INSET. Senior School Year 7, L6, U6 Senior Praepostors and all
new boarding pupils and pupils new to the Senior School.

Thursday 5th September All existing Senior and Prep pupils return

Friday 18th October Early finish for students. All pupils to attend lunch (Staff INSET in the
afternoon)

Monday 21st October to Friday 1st November Half Term

Friday 13th December Term Ends (Half day for staff and students)

Lent Term 2025
Monday 6th January All pupils return

Friday 14th February Early finish for students. All pupils to attend lunch (Staff INSET in the
afternoon)

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February Half Term

Tuesday 1st April Term Ends at 3.55pm

Wednesday 2nd April All Staff INSET

Trinity Term 2025
Wednesday 23rd April All pupils return

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May Half Term

Saturday 28th June Speech Day

Thursday 3rd July Term Ends (half day for students, staff INSET in the afternoon)

Friday 4th July All Staff INSET

Michaelmas Term 2025
Friday 29th August New Staff Induction catch up and optional day for existing staff

Monday 1st September All Staff INSET

Tuesday 2nd September All Staff INSET

Wednesday 3rd September All Staff INSET & Senior School Year 7, L6, U6 Senior Praepostors and all

new boarding pupils and pupils new to the Senior School.

Thursday 4th September All existing Senior and Prep pupils return

Friday 17th October Early finish for students. All pupils to attend lunch (staff INSET in the

afternoon)

Monday 20th October - Friday 31st October Half Term

Friday 12th December Term ends (Half day for staff and students)

Lent Term 2026
Monday 5th January All Staff INSET

Tuesday 6th January All pupils return

Friday 13th February Early finish for students. All pupils to attend lunch (staff INSET in the

afternoon)

Monday 16th February - Friday 20th February Half Term

Friday 27th March Term ends 3.55pm



Trinity 2026
Wednesday 15th April All Staff INSET

Thursday 16th April All pupils return

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday

Friday 22nd May Term ends 3.55pm

Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May Half Term

Saturday 27th June Speech Day

Thursday 2nd July Term ends (Half day for students & staff)


